
EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 9:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 LEGAC Gloria-Dahlia AUT 1030 25.9.2003.
2 LORENZ Therese AUT 29.6.1968.
3 CHESHMEDJIEVA Viktoria BUL 1238 27.7.2007.
4 PETKOVA Mateya BUL 1070 12.12.2007.
5 PETKOVA Petya BUL 1269 14.12.2004.
6 STOEVA Dennitsa BUL 1239 18.10.2002.
7 KOSIER Sanja CRO 1.9.1997.
8 KUJUNDZIC Nora CRO 15.3.2008.
9 KUNA Jana CRO 14.11.2000.
10 MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO 13.8.2000.
11 MIKELIC Lara CRO 1273 5.2.2006.
12 SLADONJA Nina CRO 22.1.2008.
13 VUJAKLIJA Anamarija CRO 7.1.1986.
14 TABORSKA Sofie CZE 10.1.2008.
15 FIELDING Dana GBR 20.5.2003.
16 TOWNSEND Katherine GBR 10.5.1998.
17 KANKIIA KRISTINA GEO 3.7.2007.
18 SVANIDZE Tatiana GEO 1259 15.7.2003.
19 LENGYEL Lilla HUN 13.5.1974.
20 ROZSAS Anita HUN 1271 6.9.2005.
21 ROZSAS Julia HUN 361 24.8.2007.
22 COLOMBO CAROLA EMILIA ITA 27.2.2007.
23 FERRACUTI Elena ITA 279 16.9.2000.
24 GUERRAZZI Lucrezia ITA 14.1.2003.
25 VOLPI Asia ITA 1015 8.10.2006.
26 ZANOTTI Maddalena ITA 1080 2.11.2006.
27 PROKOPOVIC Karina LTU 17.5.2005.
28 DAMJANOSKA Iskra MKD 1262 6.3.2006.
29 KOCEVSKA Neda MKD 1265 15.12.2006.
30 DROBCZYK Pola POL 1192 14.9.2005.
31 DYL Roksana POL 14.8.2008.
32 JEDRZEJEC Wiktoria POL 1198 4.1.2007.
33 KORKUS Emilia POL 1052 18.12.2004.
34 LEWANDOWSKA Agnieszka POL 18.6.2004.
35 OSTROWSKA Paulina POL 1174 12.4.2006.
36 SZCZUROWSKA Maria POL 26.3.2009.
37 CALCINA Lia SLO 18.9.2007.
38 MLEKUZ Eli SLO 18.2.2004.
39 PARMESANI Francesca SLO 31.5.2002.
40 GRIJAK Jana SRB 211 18.2.1999.
41 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB 4.9.1994.
42 BURKHARD Isabelle SUI 296 9.8.2001.
43 CONRAD Anastasiya SUI 326 11.9.2000.
44 EMERY Solene SUI 238 11.6.1999.
45 IMHOF Lara SUI 12.8.1991.
46 IZZO Iulia SUI 272 22.2.2002.
47 ROMEO Virginia SUI 197 28.5.2002.
48 KNUDSEN Ayda-Jane USA 1173 27.8.2007.



7 pools
1 pool of 6 and 6 pools of 7
37 (77,08% of 48) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 ROMEO Virginia SUI 197
2 GRIJAK Jana SRB 211
3 EMERY Solene SUI 238
4 IZZO Iulia SUI 272
5 FERRACUTI Elena ITA 279
6 BURKHARD Isabelle SUI 296
7 CONRAD Anastasiya SUI 326
8 ROZSAS Julia HUN 361
9 VOLPI Asia ITA 1015
10 LEGAC Gloria-Dahlia AUT 1030
11 KORKUS Emilia POL 1052
12 PETKOVA Mateya BUL 1070
13 ZANOTTI Maddalena ITA 1080
14 KNUDSEN Ayda-Jane USA 1173
15 OSTROWSKA Paulina POL 1174
16 DROBCZYK Pola POL 1192
17 JEDRZEJEC Wiktoria POL 1198
18 CHESHMEDJIEVA Viktoria BUL 1238
19 STOEVA Dennitsa BUL 1239
20 SVANIDZE Tatiana GEO 1259
21 DAMJANOSKA Iskra MKD 1262
22 KOCEVSKA Neda MKD 1265
23 PETKOVA Petya BUL 1269
24 ROZSAS Anita HUN 1271
25 MIKELIC Lara CRO 1273
26 SZCZUROWSKA Maria POL
27 LEWANDOWSKA Agnieszka POL
28 KOSIER Sanja CRO
29 LENGYEL Lilla HUN
30 KUJUNDZIC Nora CRO
31 TABORSKA Sofie CZE
32 MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO
33 CALCINA Lia SLO
34 IMHOF Lara SUI
35 VUJAKLIJA Anamarija CRO
36 DYL Roksana POL
37 LORENZ Therese AUT
38 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB
39 COLOMBO CAROLA EMILIA ITA
40 PARMESANI Francesca SLO
41 TOWNSEND Katherine GBR
42 KANKIIA KRISTINA GEO
43 SLADONJA Nina CRO
44 MLEKUZ Eli SLO
45 GUERRAZZI Lucrezia ITA
46 FIELDING Dana GBR
47 PROKOPOVIC Karina LTU
48 KUNA Jana CRO



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:00

Referee(s):

VARBANOV Alexander (BUL)

TABORSKA Sofie CZE

KUJUNDZIC Nora CRO

ROMEO Virginia SUI

KANKIIA KRISTINA GEO

KNUDSEN Ayda-Jane USA

MLEKUZ Eli SLO

OSTROWSKA Paulina POL

Strip 2

9:00

Referee(s):

BOSSART Michel (SUI)

LENGYEL Lilla HUN

PARMESANI Francesca SLO

ZANOTTI Maddalena ITA

MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO

FIELDING Dana GBR

DROBCZYK Pola POL

GRIJAK Jana SRB

Strip 3

9:00

Referee(s):

GRIJAK Marta (SRB)

GUERRAZZI Lucrezia ITA

TOWNSEND Katherine GBR

KOSIER Sanja CRO

PETKOVA Mateya BUL

JEDRZEJEC Wiktoria POL

CALCINA Lia SLO

EMERY Solene SUI



Strip 4

9:00

Referee(s):

DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)
LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

MIKELIC Lara CRO

KORKUS Emilia POL

IZZO Iulia SUI

COLOMBO CAROLA EMILIA ITA

PROKOPOVIC Karina LTU

LORENZ Therese AUT

CHESHMEDJIEVA Viktoria BUL

Strip 5

9:00

Referee(s):

SCHEUNER Joel (SUI)

ROZSAS Anita HUN

STOEVA Dennitsa BUL

SLADONJA Nina CRO

FERRACUTI Elena ITA

SZCZUROWSKA Maria POL

LEGAC Gloria-Dahlia AUT

Strip 6

9:00

Referee(s):

KOZIOL Wojciech (POL)

LEWANDOWSKA Agnieszka POL

VOLPI Asia ITA

SVANIDZE Tatiana GEO

BURKHARD Isabelle SUI

KUNA Jana CRO

KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB

KOCEVSKA Neda MKD



Strip 7

9:00

Referee(s):

BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

DAMJANOSKA Iskra MKD

VUJAKLIJA Anamarija CRO

CONRAD Anastasiya SUI

ROZSAS Julia HUN

PETKOVA Petya BUL

DYL Roksana POL



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 ROMEO Virginia SUI 6 1,00 29 10 +19 Advanced
2 KORKUS Emilia POL 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
3 FERRACUTI Elena ITA 5 1,00 25 10 +15 Advanced
4 BURKHARD Isabelle SUI 6 1,00 29 16 +13 Advanced
5 CONRAD Anastasiya SUI 5 1,00 25 13 +12 Advanced
6 JEDRZEJEC Wiktoria POL 5 0,83 28 15 +13 Advanced
7 SVANIDZE Tatiana GEO 5 0,83 26 14 +12 Advanced
8 SZCZUROWSKA Maria POL 4 0,80 22 18 +4 Advanced
9 EMERY Solene SUI 4 0,67 28 17 +11 Advanced
10 PARMESANI Francesca SLO 4 0,67 26 17 +9 Advanced
11 MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO 4 0,67 26 18 +8 Advanced
12 KANKIIA KRISTINA GEO 4 0,67 23 16 +7 Advanced
13 ZANOTTI Maddalena ITA 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
14 PETKOVA Mateya BUL 4 0,67 24 19 +5 Advanced
15T LORENZ Therese AUT 4 0,67 23 20 +3 Advanced
15T PROKOPOVIC Karina LTU 4 0,67 23 20 +3 Advanced
17 OSTROWSKA Paulina POL 4 0,67 21 18 +3 Advanced
18T GRIJAK Jana SRB 4 0,67 23 21 +2 Advanced
18T VOLPI Asia ITA 4 0,67 23 21 +2 Advanced
20 DYL Roksana POL 3 0,60 20 18 +2 Advanced
21 ROZSAS Julia HUN 3 0,60 19 17 +2 Advanced
22 DROBCZYK Pola POL 3 0,50 26 22 +4 Advanced
23 CALCINA Lia SLO 3 0,50 21 19 +2 Advanced
24 TABORSKA Sofie CZE 3 0,50 21 20 +1 Advanced
25 MLEKUZ Eli SLO 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
26 IZZO Iulia SUI 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced
27 TOWNSEND Katherine GBR 3 0,50 19 23 -4 Advanced
28 KOCEVSKA Neda MKD 3 0,50 18 22 -4 Advanced
29 LEGAC Gloria-Dahlia AUT 2 0,40 19 18 +1 Advanced
30 PETKOVA Petya BUL 2 0,40 19 19 0 Advanced
31 DAMJANOSKA Iskra MKD 2 0,40 18 20 -2 Advanced
32 SLADONJA Nina CRO 2 0,40 17 19 -2 Advanced
33 ROZSAS Anita HUN 2 0,40 16 20 -4 Advanced
34 COLOMBO CAROLA EMILIA ITA 2 0,33 23 24 -1 Advanced
35 KUNA Jana CRO 2 0,33 22 23 -1 Advanced
36 GUERRAZZI Lucrezia ITA 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced
37 MIKELIC Lara CRO 1 0,17 21 28 -7 Advanced
38 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB 1 0,17 18 27 -9 Eliminated
39 KUJUNDZIC Nora CRO 1 0,17 17 29 -12 Eliminated
40 CHESHMEDJIEVA Viktoria BUL 1 0,17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
41 LENGYEL Lilla HUN 1 0,17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
42 FIELDING Dana GBR 1 0,17 12 27 -15 Eliminated
43 LEWANDOWSKA Agnieszka POL 0 0,00 17 30 -13 Eliminated
44T VUJAKLIJA Anamarija CRO 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
44T STOEVA Dennitsa BUL 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
46 KNUDSEN Ayda-Jane USA 0 0,00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
47 KOSIER Sanja CRO 0 0,00 7 30 -23 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

1

Ref: GRIJAK Marta (SRB)

2

Table of 8

Ref: SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)

1

Ref: GRIJAK Marta (SRB)

2

Ref: KOZIOL Wojciech (POL)

3

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

4

Table of 16

Ref: GRIJAK Marta (SRB)

1

Ref: SCHEUNER Joel (SUI)

2

Ref: CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)

3

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

4

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

5

Ref: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

6

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

7

Ref: KOZIOL Wojciech (POL)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: BOSSART Michel (SUI)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

15

16

Table of 64

SUI

HUN

CRO

POL

AUT

SUI

CZE

SLO

POL

SUI

CRO

MKD

HUN

GEO

ITA

POL

AUT

ITA

SUI



Semi-Finals

Ref: BOSSART Michel (SUI)

3

Ref: VARBANOV Alexander (BUL)

4

Table of 8

Ref: SCHEUNER Joel (SUI)

5

Ref: BOSSART Michel (SUI)

6

Ref: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

7

Ref: VARBANOV Alexander (BUL)

8

Table of 16

Ref: BOSSART Michel (SUI)

9

Ref: SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)

10

Ref: BOSSART Michel (SUI)

11

Ref: SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)

12

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

13

Ref: VARBANOV Alexander (BUL)

14

Ref: LESKOVAC Janko (CRO)

15

Ref: VARBANOV Alexander (BUL)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: GRIJAK Marta (SRB)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Ref: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

31

32

Table of 64

ITA

CRO

BUL

SRB

BUL

CRO

POL

GBR

POL

GEO

SUI

SLO

SLO

LTU

ITA

MKD

(34) COLOMBO CAROLA EMILIA
ITA

POL



Ref: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)
Assist: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)
Assist: GRIJAK Marta (SRB)

1

Finals

Ref: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)
Assist: KOZIOL Wojciech (POL)
Assist: VARBANOV Alexander (BUL)

1

Ref: GRIJAK Marta (SRB)
Assist: BOSSART Michel (SUI)
Assist: SCHEUNER Joel (SUI)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

1

Ref: GRIJAK Marta (SRB)

2

Ref: BOSSART Michel (SUI)

3

Ref: VARBANOV Alexander (BUL)

4

Table of 8

SUI

SUI

SUI

ITA

ITA

CRO

SLO

POL



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 FERRACUTI Elena ITA 16.9.2000.
2 CONRAD Anastasiya SUI 11.9.2000.
3T EMERY Solene SUI 11.6.1999.
3T KORKUS Emilia POL 18.12.2004.
5 ROMEO Virginia SUI 28.5.2002.
6 PARMESANI Francesca SLO 31.5.2002.
7 MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO 13.8.2000.
8 ZANOTTI Maddalena ITA 2.11.2006.
9 JEDRZEJEC Wiktoria POL 4.1.2007.
10 SVANIDZE Tatiana GEO 15.7.2003.
11 SZCZUROWSKA Maria POL 26.3.2009.
12 PROKOPOVIC Karina LTU 17.5.2005.
13 OSTROWSKA Paulina POL 12.4.2006.
14 GRIJAK Jana SRB 18.2.1999.
15 ROZSAS Julia HUN 24.8.2007.
16 GUERRAZZI Lucrezia ITA 14.1.2003.
17 BURKHARD Isabelle SUI 9.8.2001.
18 KANKIIA KRISTINA GEO 3.7.2007.
19 PETKOVA Mateya BUL 12.12.2007.
20 LORENZ Therese AUT 29.6.1968.
21 VOLPI Asia ITA 8.10.2006.
22 DYL Roksana POL 14.8.2008.
23 DROBCZYK Pola POL 14.9.2005.
24 CALCINA Lia SLO 18.9.2007.
25 TABORSKA Sofie CZE 10.1.2008.
26 MLEKUZ Eli SLO 18.2.2004.
27 IZZO Iulia SUI 22.2.2002.
28 TOWNSEND Katherine GBR 10.5.1998.
29 PETKOVA Petya BUL 14.12.2004.
30 DAMJANOSKA Iskra MKD 6.3.2006.
31 ROZSAS Anita HUN 6.9.2005.
32 MIKELIC Lara CRO 5.2.2006.
33 KOCEVSKA Neda MKD 15.12.2006.
34 LEGAC Gloria-Dahlia AUT 25.9.2003.
35 SLADONJA Nina CRO 22.1.2008.
36 COLOMBO CAROLA EMILIA ITA 27.2.2007.
37 KUNA Jana CRO 14.11.2000.
38 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB 4.9.1994.
39 KUJUNDZIC Nora CRO 15.3.2008.
40 CHESHMEDJIEVA Viktoria BUL 27.7.2007.
41 LENGYEL Lilla HUN 13.5.1974.
42 FIELDING Dana GBR 20.5.2003.
43 LEWANDOWSKA Agnieszka POL 18.6.2004.
44T STOEVA Dennitsa BUL 18.10.2002.
44T VUJAKLIJA Anamarija CRO 7.1.1986.
46 KNUDSEN Ayda-Jane USA 27.8.2007.
47 KOSIER Sanja CRO 1.9.1997.



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 9:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BOSSART Michel SUI B 00830132 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BRKLJACIC Marko CRO C 00835975 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CAMPAGNA Massimiliano ITA 00833627 Ref: 1
DE NICOLA Roberto SLO B 00848220 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
GRIJAK Marta SRB B 00835872 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVACEVIC Marija SRB B 00001462 Ref: 1
KOZIOL Wojciech POL C 00833800 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LESKOVAC Janko CRO C 00840162 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
SCHEUNER Joel SUI C 00842660 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SOPRANA Francesco Maria ITA B 00833289 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VARBANOV Alexander BUL C 00862203 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VRBANC Tin CRO C 00828191 Ref: 1



Total entries: 48
Total participants: 47
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 15

POL: 7 participants
CRO: 7 participants
SUI: 6 participants
ITA: 5 participants
BUL: 4 participants
HUN: 3 participants
SLO: 3 participants
GBR: 2 participants
MKD: 2 participants
GEO: 2 participants
AUT: 2 participants
SRB: 2 participants
USA: 1 participants
LTU: 1 participants
CZE: 1 participants


